USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds to the Operating Partnership from the sale of the Notes
offered hereby (the "Offering"), after deducting total expenses estimated to be
approximately $   million, are estimated to be approximately $   million. The
Operating Partnership intends to use the proceeds of the Offering primarily to
reduce the amount outstanding under the Credit Facility and for general working
capital needs. The Credit Facility is an unsecured revolving line of credit
which matures initially in September 1999, has an automatic one-year extension
and bears interest at LIBOR plus 75 points. On July   , 1997, the interest rate
on the Credit Facility was   %.

   S-8

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the historical capitalization of the
Operating Partnership as of March 31, 1997, and the pro forma capitalization of
the Operating Partnership as of March 31, 1997, as adjusted to give effect to
the Offering, the MTN Offering, the Series C Offering and borrowings under the
Credit Facility related to the Chelsea investment and development activity.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1997
   ------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Debt:
  Mortgages and other indebtedness.....   $3,062   $ 3,062
  Unsecured Debt:
   Credit Facility.....   335   52
   6 7/8% Unsecured Notes due November 15, 2006.....   249   249
   6 3/4% Putable Asset Trust Securities due November 15, 2003.....   101   101
   Medium-Term Notes due June 24, 2005.....   --   100
   % Notes due 2004.....   --   100
   % Notes due 2009.....   --   150
   ------   ------
   Total Debt.....   3,747   3,814
   ------   ------
Partners' Equity
  Series A Preferred Units, 4,000,000 units authorized, issued and
   outstanding(1).....   100   100
  Series B Preferred Units, 9,200,000 units authorized, 8,000,000
   units issued and outstanding(1).....   193   193
  Series C Preferred Units, 3,000,000 units authorized, issued and
   outstanding on a pro forma basis(1).....   --   146
  General Partners(2).....   992   992
  Limited Partners(2).....   620   620
  Unamortized Restricted Stock Award.....   (20)   (20)
   ------   ------
   Total Partners' Equity.....   1,885   2,031
   ------   ------
   Total Capitalization.....   $5,632   5,845
   ======   ======

- ---------------

(1) The Operating Partnership is required to pay the Company preferred
   distributions equal to the dividends paid by the Company on the Series A
   Preferred Shares, the Series B Preferred Shares, and the Series C Preferred
   Shares, respectively.

(2) Units issued and outstanding of the Operating Partnership at March 31, 1997
   were as follows:

   ACTUAL AT
   MARCH 31,
   1997
   ------------

   General Partners.....  97,534,311
   Limited Partners.....  60,974,050

[…]

Partnership, incorporated by reference into the accompanying Prospectus.

   The pro forma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma combined
condensed financial statements are based upon currently available information
and upon certain assumptions that management of the General Partners believes
are reasonable. There can be no assurance that the actual adjustments will not
differ significantly from the pro forma adjustments reflected in the pro forma
financial information.

   SF-1

   24

   SIMON DEBARTOLO GROUP, L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   SDG, LP   PRO FORMA
   (HISTORICAL)   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL PRO FORMA
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------

ASSETS:
  Investment properties, net.....   $ 5,037,663   $   80,000(C)   $ 5,117,663
  Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash....   46,368   10,400(D)   56,768
  Receivables.....   165,863   --   165,863
  Note receivable from Management Company and
   affiliate.....   90,157   --   90,157
  Investment in partnerships and joint ventures,
   at equity.....   404,192   70,000(E)   474,192
  Other assets.....   164,653   53,100(F)   217,753
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------
   Total assets.....   $ 5,908,896   $   213,500   $ 6,122,396
   ===========   =========   ============
LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' EQUITY:

LIABILITIES:
  Mortgages and other indebtedness.....   $ 3,746,992   $   67,500(B)   $ 3,814,492
  Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other
   liabilities.....   249,902   --   249,902
  Cash distributions and losses in partnerships
   and joint ventures, at equity.....   18,289   --   18,289
  Investment in the Management Company
   and affiliates.....   7,980   --   7,980
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------
   Total liabilities.....   4,023,163   67,500   4,090,663
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------
PARTNERS' EQUITY:
  Series A Preferred Units.....   99,923   --   99,923
  Series B Preferred Units.....   192,989   --   192,989
  Series C Preferred Units.....   --   146,000(A)   146,000
  General Partners.....   992,142   --   992,142
  Limited Partners.....   620,267   --   620,267
  Unamortized restricted stock award.....   (19,588)   --   (19,588)
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------
   Total partners' equity.....   1,885,733   146,000   2,031,733
   ---------------   -----------   ---------------
   Total liabilities and partners' equity...   $ 5,908,896   $   213,500   $ 6,122,396
   ===========   =========   ============

  The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of
   these statements.

   SF-2

   25

   SIMON DEBARTOLO GROUP, L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT UNIT AND PER UNIT AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   SDG, LP   PRO FORMA   TOTAL
   (HISTORICAL)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   -----------   ------------

REVENUE
  Minimum rent..... $   148,019   $   --   $   148,019
  Overage rent.....   7,515   --   7,515
  Tenant reimbursements.....   75,823   --   75,823
  Other income.....   11,057   887(I)   11,944
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total revenue.....   242,414   887   243,301
   ------------   -----------   ------------
EXPENSES
  Property and other operating expenses.....   87,354   --   87,354
  Depreciation and amortization.....   43,354   --   43,354
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total expenses.....   130,708   --   130,708
   ------------   -----------   ------------
OPERATING INCOME.....   111,706   887   112,593
INTEREST EXPENSE.....   67,918   355(J)   68,273
   ------------   -----------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   43,788   532   44,320
MINORITY PARTNERS' INTEREST.....   (1,484)   --   (1,484)
GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS.....   37   --   37
   ------------   -----------   ------------
INCOME BEFORE UNCONSOLIDATED ENTITIES.....   42,341   532   42,873
INCOME FROM UNCONSOLIDATED ENTITIES.....   721   916(K)   1,637
   ------------   -----------   ------------
NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS.....   43,062   1,448   44,510
GENERAL PARTNERS PREFERRED UNIT REQUIREMENT.....   6,406   3,059(L)   9,465
   ------------   -----------   ------------
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
  AVAILABLE TO UNITHOLDERS..... $   36,656   $  (1,611)   $   35,045
   ============   ===========   =============
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
  UNITHOLDERS ATTRIBUTABLE TO:
  GENERAL PARTNERS..... $   22,507   $   (989)   $   21,518
  LIMITED PARTNERS.....   14,149   (622)(M)   13,527
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   $   36,656   $  (1,611)   $   35,045
   ============   ===========   =============
NET INCOME PER UNIT..... $   0.23   $   0.22
   ============   =============
WEIGHTED AVERAGE UNITS OUTSTANDING.....  157,951,481   157,951,481
   ============   =============

  The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of
   these statements.

   SF-3

   26

   SIMON DEBARTOLO GROUP, L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT UNIT AND PER UNIT AMOUNTS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   DRP, LP
   (HISTORICAL)   PRO
   SDG, LP   FOR THE PERIOD   MERGER   FORMA
   (HISTORICAL)  JANUARY 1, 1996 TO   PRO FORMA   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   TOTAL
   (NOTE 1)   AUGUST 9, 1996   ADJUSTMENTS   CONDENSED  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------  -------------------  ------------   ---------  -----------   -----------

REVENUE
  Minimum rent..... $   438,089   $ 136,594   $  2,068 (A)   $576,751   --   $   576,751
  Overage rent.....   30,810   6,188   --   36,998   --   36,998
  Tenant reimbursements.....   233,974   52,398   --   286,372   --   286,372
  Other income.....   44,831   11,455   --   56,286   3,549(I)   59,835
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total revenue.....   747,704   206,635   2,068   956,407   3,549   959,956
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
EXPENSES
  Property and other operating
   expenses.....   273,176   86,183   (12,164)(B)   347,195   --   347,195
  Depreciation and amortization.....   135,780   38,706   6,823 (C)   181,309   --   181,309
  Write off of minority interest.....   --   13,854   (13,854)(D)   --   --   --
  Merger expenses.....   7,236   13,512   (20,748)(E)   --   --   --
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
   Total expenses.....   416,192   152,255   (39,943)   528,504   --   528,504
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------

OPERATING INCOME.....   331,512   54,380   42,011   427,903   3,549   431,452
INTEREST EXPENSE.....   202,182   74,714   (7,459)(F)   269,437   (10,164)(J)   259,273
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST.....   129,330   (20,334)   49,470   158,466   13,713   172,179
MINORITY PARTNERS' INTEREST.....   (4,300)   (528)   --   (4,828)   --   (4,828)
GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS.....   88   --   --   88   --   88
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE UNCONSOLIDATED ENTITIES.   125,118   (20,862)   49,470   153,726   13,713   167,439
INCOME FROM UNCONSOLIDATED ENTITIES...   9,545   8,422   --   17,967   3,237(K)   21,204
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS.....   134,663   (12,440)   49,470   171,693   16,950   188,643
GENERAL PARTNERS PREFERRED UNIT
  REQUIREMENT.....   12,694   --   --   12,694   25,166(L)   37,860
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------   -----------
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
  OPERATIONS AVAILABLE TO
  UNITHOLDERS..... $   121,969   $ (12,440)   $ 49,470   $158,999   $  (8,216)   $   150,783
   ===========   =========   ==========   ========   ==========   ===========
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
  UNITHOLDERS ATTRIBUTED TO:
  GENERAL PARTNERS..... $   74,722   $  (7,697)   $ 30,553   $ 97,578   $  (5,042)   $   92,536
  LIMITED PARTNERS.....   47,247   (4,743)   18,917(G)   61,421   (3,174)(M)   58,247
   ------------   --------   ------------   ---------  -----------   -----------
   $   121,969   $ (12,440)   $ 49,470   $158,999   $  (8,216)   $   150,783
   ===========   =================   ============   =========  ===========   ===========

NET INCOME PER UNIT..... $   1.02   $   0.96
   ===========   ===========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE UNITS OUTSTANDING.... 120,181,895   157,073,785(H)
   ===========   ===========